2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Jeklene cevi za cevovode za prenos plinastih in tekočih goriv - Tehnični dobavni
pogoji - 2. del: Cevi razreda zahtevnosti B
Stahlrohre für Rohrleitungen für brennbare Medien - Technische Lieferbedingungen -
Teil 2: Rohre der Anforderungsklasse B
Tubes en acier pour conduites de fluides combustibles - Conditions techniques de
livraison - Partie 2 : Tubes de la classe de préscription B
Steel pipes for pipelines for combustible fluids - Technical delivery condi-tions - Part 2:

31) use of hole penetrameter instead of ISO wire penetrameter (see C.5.5.1 a);
32) use of fluoroscopic inspection (C.5.5.1 b).
6.3 Example of ordering
Orders shall be preferably presented as given in the example.
EXAMPLE 10 000 m longitudinally submerged arc welded pipe with an outside diameter of 610 mm, a wall thickness
of 12,5 mm in a length according to random length group r2 (see Table 12), made of steel grade L415MB, impact proper-
ties in accordance with Table 7, with drop weight tear (DWT) tests and inspection certificate 3.2 in accordance with EN
10204:
10 000 m SAWL pipe – 610 x 12,5 x r2 – EN 10208-2 – L415MB – impact properties of Table 7,
with DWT test, inspection certificate EN 10204:3.2
7 Manufacturing
7.1 General
The pipe manufacturer and the stockist, where products are supplied through a stockist, shall operate a qual-
ity system. An approval of the quality system may be agreed.
In special cases, the verification of the manufacturing procedure either by available data or in accordance with
Annex A may also be agreed.
SIST EN 10208-2:2009
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 10208-2:2009
1dc1396dcc7a/sist-en-10208-2-2009
EN 10208-2:2009 (E)
12
7.2  Steelmaking
7.2.1 The steels shall be made using the basic oxygen process or the electric furnace process.
Other equivalent steelmaking processes may be used by agreement.
7.2.2 The steels shall be fully killed and be made according to fine grain practice.
7.3  Pipe manufacture
Acceptable types of pipe are listed together with acceptable manufacturing routes in Table 2. The type of pipe
and the type of heat treatment as given in the steel name shall be specified by the purchaser.
SAWH pipes shall be manufactured using strip with a width not less than 0,8 or more than 3,0 times the pipe
outside diameter.
SAWL pipe may be manufactured with two seams by agreement.
7.4 Heat treatment condition
The pipes shall be delivered in one of the forming and heat treatment conditions given in Table 2.
SIST EN 10208-2:2009
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 10208-2:2009
1dc1396dcc7a/sist-en-10208-2-2009
EN 10208-2:2009 (E)
13
Table 2 — Type of piping and manufacturing route (starting material, pipe forming and heat treatment